An analysis by maturities is provided in section (iii) above.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Annual report for the year ended 30 June 2020   Hills Limited  72

Sensitivity analysis

Foreign exchange rates  The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in exchange rates arises mainly from US dollar
denominated financial instruments and the impact on other components of equity arises from
forward exchange contracts designated as cash flow hedges.

Interest rates  Profit or loss is sensitive to higher / lower interest income and interest expense from cash and
cash equivalents and borrowings respectively, as a result of changes in interest rates. Other
components of equity change as a result of an increase / decrease in the fair value of the cash
flow hedges of borrowings.

The sensitivity of the Group’s profit and loss and Other equity to a possible 100 basis point change in interest rates and a possible 5%

strengthening or weakening in the US dollar exchange rate are shown in the table below.  The analysis assumes that all other variables

remain constant.

  Interest rate risk  Foreign exchange risk

   ‐100 bps  +100 bps  ‐5%   +5%

 Carrying
amount

Profit  Profit  Profit
Other
equity

Profit
Other
equity

   $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

30‐Jun‐20
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  12,236  (22)  155  206  ‐  (169)  ‐

Trade and other receivables  40,136   12  ‐  (9)  ‐

Total increase / (decrease) in financial assets   (22)  155  218  ‐  (178)  ‐

Financial liabilities
Trade & other payables  (29,262)  ‐  ‐  (1,265)  ‐  1,035  ‐

Borrowings  (20,413)  219  (219)  ‐
Derivatives ‐ cash flow hedges  (4,578)   2,492  422  (2,255)  (382)

Total increase / (decrease) in financial liabilities   219  (219)  1,227  422  (1,220)  (382)

Total increase / (decrease)   197  (64)  1,445  422  (1,398)  (382)

30‐Jun‐19
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  10,867  (103)  148  4  ‐  (3)  ‐

Trade and other receivables  59,194  ‐  ‐  74  ‐  (60)  ‐

Total increase / (decrease) in financial assets   (103)  148  78  ‐  (63)  ‐

Financial liabilities
Trade & other payables  (40,646)  ‐  ‐  (1,317)  ‐  1,078  ‐

Borrowings  (39,258)  275  (275)  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐

Derivatives ‐ cash flow hedges  (106)  ‐  ‐  ‐  1,135  ‐  (784)

Total increase / (decrease) in financial liabilities   275  (275)  (1,317)  1,135  1,078  (784)

Total increase / (decrease)   172  (127)  (1,239)  1,135  1,015  (784)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Annual report for the year ended 30 June 2020   Hills Limited  73

Section 5: Group structure
This section provides information on the Hills Limited Group structure, including business acquisitions and disposals, controlled entities and

related parties:

5.1  Interests in other entities

5.2  Parent entity financial information

5.3  Deed of cross guarantee

5.1. Interests in other entities

Investments in subsidiaries

The controlled entities of the Group listed below were wholly owned during the current and prior year, unless otherwise stated.